BMW India





Media Information 25 November 2017

Many Drives, One Passion: BMW Golf Cup International 2017 season concludes India chapter.

Winners to participate in the prestigious World Final in South Africa.

Gurgaon. The BMW Golf Cup International tournament lived up to its reputation as one of the most prestigious amateur golf tournaments in India when it came to an exciting climax at DLF Country and Country Club today as the tournament's regional winners fought for supremacy in its grand finale.

India's iconic cricketer Mr. Anil Kumble felicitated the national winners for their stellar performance on the course. The winners of the National Final will participate in the World Final of the BMW Golf Cup International which is scheduled to be held in South Africa from 5 to 10 March 2018.

India is one of 50 participating countries at the World Final of BMW Golf Cup International 2016 which is a global series with 1,000 qualifying tournaments involving 100,000 players.

Company BMW India Private Limited

A BMW Group Company Registered Office DLF Cyber City, Phase II Building No. 8, Tower B 7th Floor Gurgaon 122 002 India

Corporate Identity Number U35991HR1997PTC037 496

> Telephone +91 124 4566 600

Email corporateaffairs@bmw.in Internet www.bmw.in Mr. Vikram Pawah, President, BMW India said, "We are committed to present the sport of golf and its many valuable attributes to a broader audience across India. The BMW Golf Cup International attracts not just our customers and prospects but also other patrons. Golf calls for precision, practice and an unwavering eye to detail, qualities of a perfectionist that BMW embodies in all aspects. The players have once again treated us to some splendid game golf in true BMW style. We congratulate all the winners and wish them the best of Golf at the 'World Finals' of BMW Golf Cup International."

Over 2000 golfers participated in 18 tournaments of the BMW Golf Cup International 2017 across 12 cities in India – Hyderabad, Bangalore, Chennai, Mumbai, Pune, Ahmedabad,

Bank details Citibank India 520116001 IFSC-Code CITI0000002 Media Information

Date 25 November 2017

Subject Many Drives, One Passion: BMW Golf Cup International 2017 season concludes India chapter.
Page 2

Jaipur, Noida, Chandigarh, Lucknow, Kolkata and Gurgaon. The winners from these regional tournaments competed in the National Final of the BMW Golf Cup International 2017.

An exclusive, invitation-only event, the BMW Golf Cup International 2017 is an amateur golf tournament series designed for customers, prospects and opinion leaders and provides the right mix for an exclusive social interaction.

The BMW Golf Cup International 2017 has three categories, A (for handicaps up to 12), B (for handicaps 13 – 28) and Ladies Category (for handicaps up to 28). The winners, runnersup and second runners-up of the individual handicap categories qualify for the National Final. The winners in each of the three handicap categories in the National Final qualify to take part in the World Final of BMW Golf Cup International 2016.

BMW Golf Cup International

BMW Golf Cup International, one of the world's largest amateur golf tournament series can trace its roots back a quarter of a century to a British-based initiative that ran on its own for five years before going international. The tournament started as the BMW Invitation Tournament in UK. It has now developed into a global series with 1,000 qualifying tournaments involving 100,000 players in up to 50 countries. The best players from each nation qualify for the highlight, the BMW Golf Cup International World Final.

If you have any queries, please contact:

BMW Group India

Abhay Dange, Press and Corporate Affairs Cell: +91 9910481013, Tel: + 91 124 4566 600, Fax: + 91 124 4566 612, Email: Abhay.Dange@bmw.in

Satchit Gayakwad, Press and Corporate Affairs Cell: +91 95 607 25900, Tel: + 91 124 4566 906, Fax: + 91 124 4566 612, Email: Satchit.Gayakwad@bmw.in

Internet: www.bmw.in Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/bmwindia Twitter: https://twitter.com/bmwindia YouTube: https://www.youtube.com/user/bmwindia Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/bmwindia_official